SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:1/12/2016

COURT No.:R-2
ITEM No.:58

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 23205 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

ZAKIR SHEIKH

... Petitioner

Versus

MD. ESRAIL & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5/09/2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also on the prayer for interim relief."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 21/09/2016 to all the 8 respondents by registered AD post.

It is submitted that Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate has on 28/10/2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, but he has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that as per postal tracking report "Item Delivered" in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. (Copy enclosed).

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 30th day of November, 2016.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY